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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



50G GEORGE nROOJ{S.-CANADA RoAD.-T.EWlS BlSHEE, 

Resolve for the benefit of George Brooks. 

Approved January ,31, 18,33. 

Resolved, That there be paid annually, out of the Treas~ 
ury of the State, to George Brooks, of Freeman, the Sum 
of Four Dollars pel' month, during the pleasure of the 
Legislature, as a pension for an injul'Y sustained by him 
while doing military duty. Said pension to commence 
from the time of the passing of this Resolve. 

Resolve for repairing the Cnnada Road. 

Approved January 31, 1833. 

Resolved, That the sum of Three Hundred Dollars, in­
cluding any unexpended balance of former appropriations 
for the pl1rpose~ be appropriated, 01' so much thereof as 
may be found necessary, for repairs of that part of the 
Canada Road which lies North of the Bingham Purchase, 
and which has already been made i to be expended LInder 
the direction of the Govel'l1or and Council. 

Ch.aptcl' H!. 

Resolve for the relief of' Lewis Bisbee. 

Approved January 31,1833. 

Resolved, That, from and after the passing of this . Re·· 
solve, there be paid, annually, Ollt of the Treasury of the 
State to Lewis Bisbee of Surnner, a pension of four dol­
lars pel' month, dlll'ing the pleasure of the Legislature, for 
an injury sustained by him while doing military duty. 


